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(I) DISCO IN PMMA PER LA LAVORAZIONE CAD-CAM. DISCO REALIZZATO CON RESINA AD ALTO PESO MOLECOLARE 
CROSS-LINKED, CHE GARANTISCE FEDELTÀ NELLA RIPRODUZIONE DEI DETTAGLI E RESISTENZA ANCHE A SPESSORI SOTTILI.

INDICAZIONI: Utilizzato per la fabbricazione, con la tecnica CAD/CAM di denti, ponti e/o corone anatomici dentali anche radiopachi per diagnostica, basi per 
protesi dentali rimovibili, dime odontoiatriche chirurgiche, bite ortodontici. Utilizzabile anche per la realizzazione di pezzi calcinabili.
Il Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, composto da metà spessore in colorazione PINK e metà in colorazione dei denti (vedi colorazioni disponibili), serve per realizzare 
insieme base e denti di protesi dentali rimovibili.

CONTROINDICAZIONI:
- Non indicato in caso di allergia dimostrata ai componenti di Ruthinium Disc.
- Tutti gli usi non indicati.

FORMATI DISPONIBILI:
ATTACCO WIEBER (Ø 98,5 mm) spessori: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm  / Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: spessore 30mm
ATTACCO ZIRKOZAHN (Ø 95 mm) spessori: 16mm – 18mm - 20mm – 25mm – 30mm  /  Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: spessore 30mm
ATTACCO AMMAN GIRRBACH (Ø 72 mm) spessori: 16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm   /  Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: spessore 30mm

COLORAZIONI DISPONIBILI:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Altri spessori e colori disponibili su richiesta.

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI:
- Dispositivo medico destinato al CAD/CAM dentale: il laboratorio odontotecnico provvede alla lavorazione tramite fresa per ottenere denti, strutture modellate 
quali ad esempio corone, ponti. 
- Alta stabilità.
- Inalterabilità cromatica.

ISTRUZIONI D’USO:
1. La lavorazione del materiale deve avvenire in ambiente con condizioni controllate per evitare di contaminare il materiale. In caso di contaminazione da grassi 
o oli, pulire il materiale con alcool.
2. Aspirare i trucioli durante la lavorazione, evitare il surriscaldamento del materiale per evitare deformazioni.
3. Rifinire come consuetudine, con frese, gommini, spazzole e con pomice. Lucidare a specchio con l’ausilio spazzole e prodotti per lucidatura (Acry Lux Crema, 
Acry Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta) evitando un eccessivo surriscaldamento.

AVVERTENZE:
- Prima di utilizzare il manufatto nella cavità orale, procedere alla sterilizzazione;
- PMMA Disc può essere sterilizzato con Ossido di Etilene o tramite radiazioni ionizzanti;
- Il prodotto non è autoclavabile;
- Evitare la pulizia con il vapore;
- Per la cementazione si possono utilizzare tutti i cementi esenti da eugenolo o gli adesivi disponibili sul mercato.

CONDIZIONI DI STOCCAGGIO: Si consiglia di mantenere il prodotto in luogo fresco e asciutto. PMMA Disc non è un prodotto pericoloso. Lo smaltimento deve 
avvenire in osservanza alle leggi delle autorità competenti. Il rifiuto è assimilabile al rifiuto urbano o riciclabile come plastica normale. 

Il prodotto è stato realizzato per impiego ad uso professionale nel settore dentale. Attenersi alle indicazioni riportate nelle istruzioni d’uso. Il produttore non si 
assume alcuna responsabilità per danni derivanti da diverso o inadeguato utilizzo. L’utente è tenuto a controllare personalmente l’idoneità del prodotto per gli 
impieghi da lui previsti soprattutto, se questi impieghi non sono riportati nelle istruzioni d’uso. Non utilizzare dopo la scadenza.
Avviso: l’utilizzatore è tenuto a segnalare qualsiasi incidente grave che possa verificarsi in relazione al dispositivo sia al fabbricante che all’autorità competente 
dello Stato membro in cui l’utilizzatore e/o il paziente è stabilito. 

Istruire il paziente con adeguati protocolli di pulizia.

SIMBOLI UTILIZZATI

Numero di lotto Codice prodotto Consultare le istruzioni per l’uso Data di scadenza Fabbricante
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STRATEGIA DI LAVORO CONSIGLIATA
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ØD = Vincolato da misura pinza della fresatice
TIPOLOGIA UTENSILE e PARAMETRI DI FRESATURA = valori e strategia di lavoro consigliati , consultare con il fornitore utensili
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(GB) PMMA DISK FOR CAD-CAM PROCESSING. DISC MADE FROM CROSS-LINKED HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT RESIN WHICH 
ENSURES A FAITHFUL REPRODUCTION OF DETAILS AND RESISTANCE EVEN TO THIN THICKNESSES.

SCOPE OF APPLICATION: Used for the manufacture of teeth, anatomic bridges and/or crowns, also radiopaque; bases for removable protheses; surgical 
stents; bites. Can also be used to make castable pieces.
The Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, composed of half thickness in PINK color and half in tooth color (see available colors), is used to create together the base and the 
teeth of removable dental prostheses.

CONTRAINDICATIONS:
- In case of proven allergy to components of Ruthinium Disc.
- All uses not indicated.

AVAILABLE FORMATS:
ATTACK WIEBER (Ø 98,5 mm) thicknesses: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm   /   Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: thickness 30mm
ATTACK ZIRKOZAHN (Ø 95 mm)  thicknesses: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm   /   Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: thickness 30mm
ATTACK AMMAN GIRRBACH (Ø 72 mm) thicknesses 16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm   /   Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: thickness 30mm

COLOURS AVAILABLE: 
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Other thicknesses and colors available on request.

MAIN CHARACTERISTICS: 
- Medical device for CAD/CAM dentistry: the dental laboratory uses a fine milling manufacturing process to obtain temporary dentures, and modelled structu-
res such as crowns and bridges.
- High stability.
- Chromatic inalterability.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
1. Processing of the material must take place in an environment under controlled conditions so that the material is not contaminated. In case of contamination 
from grease or oils, clean the material with alcohol.
2. Vacuum the chips during machining, avoid overheating of the material to avoid deformation.
3.  Finish as usual, with burs, rubber points, brushes and with pumice. Mirror polish with the help of brushes and polishing products (Acry Lux Crema, Acry lux 
Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta).

WARNINGS: 
- Sterilise the device before use in the oral cavity.
- The PMMA disk can be sterilised with ethylene oxide or by ionising radiation.
- The product is not autoclavable.
- Avoid steam cleaning.
- Any non-eugenol cement available on the market can be used for cementing.

STORAGE CONDITIONS: It is recommended to store the product in a cool and dry place. The PMMA disk is not a dangerous product. Disposal must take place 
in accordance with the laws of competent authorities. Waste is treated as urban waste or recyclable as normal plastic. 

The product is designed for professional use in the dental sector. Follow the instructions for use. The manufacturer shall accept no responsibility for damages 
arising from different or inadequate use. The user must personally check the suitability of the product for the intended use, particularly if these uses are not 
reported in the instructions for use. Do not use after expiration.
Warning: Any serious accident that may occur with the device must be reported by the user to the manufacturer and the competent authority of the Member 
State where the user and/or patient are established. 

Instruct the patient with adequate cleaning protocols.

SYMBOLS USED

Lot number Product code Refer to the instructions for use Expiration date Manufacturer
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RECOMMENDED WORKING STRATEGY
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ØD = Constrained by gripper measure of the milling machine
TOOL TYPE and MILLING PARAMETERS = recommended values and working strategy, consult the tool supplier.
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(P) DISCO EM PMMA PARA O PROCESSAMENTO CAD-CAM. DISCO DE RESINA COM ALTO PESO MOLECULAR CROSS-LINKED, O 
QUAL GARANTE CONFORMIDADE NA REPRODUÇÃO DOS DETALHES E RESISTÊNCIA ATÉ MESMO COM ESPESSURAS FINAS. 

CAMPO DE APLICAÇÃO: Utilizado para a produção de dentes, pontes e/ou coroas anatómicas, incluindo radiopacas, bases para próteses removíveis, modelos 
cirúrgicos, bite. Utilizado também para a produção de peças moldáveis. 
O Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, composto por meia espessura na cor PINK e a outra metade na cor do dente (ver cores disponíveis), é utilizado para criar em conjunto 
a base e os dentes de próteses dentárias removíveis. 

CONTRAINDICAÇÕES:
- Alergia comprovada aos componentes de Ruthinium Disc.
- Todos os usos não indicados.

FORMATOS DISPONÍVEIS:
ATAQUE WIEBER  (Ø 98,5 mm)  espessuras: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: espessuras 30mm
ATAQUE ZIRKOZAHN  (Ø 95 mm)  espessuras: 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: espessuras 30mm
ATAQUE AMMAN GIRRBACH (Ø 72 mm)  espessuras 16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: espessuras 30mm

CORES DISPONÍVEIS:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Outras espessuras e cores a pedido.

PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS:
- Dispositivo médico para CAD/CAM dentário: o laboratório de prótese dentária realiza o processamento por fresagem para obter dentes provisórios, estruturas 
modeladas como coroas e pontes.
- Elevada estabilidade.
- Inalterabilidade cromática.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO: 
1. O processamento do material deve ocorrer em ambiente com condições controladas para evitar a contaminação do material. Em caso de contaminação por 
graxas ou óleos, limpe o material com álcool.
2. Aspire as aparas durante o processamento, evite o superaquecimento dos materiais para evitar a deformação.
3. Finalize normalmente com brocas, pontas de borracha, pincéis e pomes. Polimento de espelho com ajuda de pincéis e produtos de polimento (Acry Lux 
Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta).

AVISOS:
- Esterilize o dispositivo antes de utilizá-lo na cavidade oral.
- O Disco PMMA pode ser esterilizado com Óxido de Etileno, ou por radiações ionizantes.
- O produto não é autoclavável.
- Evite limpar com vapor.
- Para a cimentação dos dentes é possível utilizar todos os cimentos sem eugenol disponíveis no mercado.

CONDIÇÕES DE ARMAZENAMENTO: Aconselha-se manter o produto em local fresco e seco. O Disco em PMMA não é um produto perigoso. A eliminação deve 
ocorrer em conformidade com as leis das autoridades competentes. O resíduo é semelhante ao resíduo urbano ou reciclável como plástico normal.

O produto foi projetado para uso profissional no setor odontológico. Siga as indicações nas instruções de utilização. O fabricante não assume nenhuma respon-
sabilidade por danos resultantes de utilização diferente ou inadequada. O utilizador deve controlar pessoalmente a adequação do produto para os usos preten-
didos, especialmente se tais usos não foram mencionados nas instruções de utilização. Não use após a expiração.
Aviso: o utilizador deve comunicar quaisquer acidentes graves que possam ocorrer em relação ao dispositivo, seja ao fabricante como a autoridade competen-
te do país onde o utilizador e/ou o paciente reside.

Instrua o paciente com os controles de limpeza adequados.

SÍMBOLOS UTILIZADO

Número do lote Código produto Consulte as instruções de utilização Data de validade Fabricante

Ap. 2021.09-rev.00

Ruthinium

DISC

ESTRATÉGIA DE TRABALHO RECOMENDADA
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ØD = Limitada pela medida da garra da máquina de fresagem
TIPO DE FERRAMENTA e PARÂMETROS DE FRESAGEM = valores recomendados e estratégia de trabalho, consulte o fornecedor da ferramenta.
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(F) DISQUE EN PMMA POUR TRAVAIL EN CAD-CAM. DISQUE RÉALISÉ AVEC RÉSINE À HAUT POIDS MOLÉCULAIRE 
CROSS-LINKED (RÉTICULÉ) QUI GARANTIT FIDÉLITÉ DE REPRODUCTION DES DÉTAILS ET RÉSISTANCE, MÊME EN PRÉSENCE 
DE FAIBLES ÉPAISSEURS.

DOMAINE D’APPLICATION: utilisé pour la fabrication de dents, ponts et/ou couronnes anatomiques même radio-opaques, de bases pour prothèses amovibles, 
de gabarits chirurgicaux, de protège-dents. Utilisable également pour la réalisation de pièces calcinables.
Le Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, composé de demi-épaisseur de couleur PINK et de moitié de couleur de dent (voir couleurs disponibles), est utilisé pour créer 
ensemble la base et les dents des prothèses dentaires amovibles.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS:
- En cas d'allergie avérée aux composants du Ruthinium Disc.
- Toutes les utilisations non indiquées.

FORMATS DISPONIBLES:
ATTAQUE WIEBER  (Ø 98,5 mm) épaisseurs: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /     Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: épaisseur 30mm
ATTAQUE ZIRKOZAHN  (Ø 95 mm)  épaisseurs: 16mm – 18mm - 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: épaisseur 30mm
ATTAQUE AMMAN GIRRBACH  (Ø 72 mm)  épaisseurs: 16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /     Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: épaisseur 30mm

COLORATIONS DISPONIBLES:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Autres épaisseurs et couleurs disponibles sur demande.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES PRINCIPALES:
- Dispositif médical destiné au CAD/CAM dentaire : le laboratoire odontotechnique s’occupe de la fabrication par fraisage des dents provisoires, des structures 
modelées telles que les couronnes, les ponts.
- haute stabilité.
- couleur inaltérable.

MODE D'EMPLOI:
1. La transformation du matériau doit se faire dans un milieu dont les conditions sont contrôlées pour éviter la contamination du matériau. En cas de contami-
nation par graisses ou huiles, nettoyer le matériau avec de l’alcool.
2. Passez l'aspirateur sur les copeaux pendant le traitement, évitez la surchauffe du matériau pour éviter la déformation.
3. Terminer comme d'habitude, avec des coupeurs, des embouts en caoutchouc, des brosses et avec de la pierre ponce. Polissage miroir à l'aide de brosses et 
de produits de polissage (Acry Lux Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta).

AVERTISSEMENTS:
- avant d’utiliser le dispositif dans la cavité orale, procéder à la stérilisation;
- le Disque PMMA peut être stérilisé avec de l’oxyde d’éthylène ou par rayonnements ionisants;
- le produit n’est pas autoclavable;
- éviter le nettoyage par vapeur;
- pour la cimentation, tous les ciments sans eugénol disponibles sur le marché sont utilisables.

CONDITIONS DE STOCKAGE: conserver le produit dans un lieu frais et sec. Le disque en PMMA n’est pas un produit dangereux. L’écoulement doit être effectué 
dans le respect des lois des autorités compétentes. Le déchet est assimilé à un déchet urbain ou recyclable comme plastique normal.

Le produit a été réalisé pour un usage professionnel dans le secteur dentaire. Suivre les indications reportées dans le mode d’emploi. Le fabricant n’assume 
aucune responsabilité pour les dommages dérivant d’une utilisation différente ou inappropriée. L’utilisateur se doit de contrôler personnellement l’aptitude du 
produit pour les emplois qu’il prévoit, à plus forte raison si ces derniers ne sont pas indiqués dans le mode d’emploi. Ne pas utiliser après expiration.
Avis: l’utilisateur se doit de signaler tout incident grave susceptible de survenir concernant le dispositif, tant au fabricant qu’à l’autorité compétente du Pays 
membre où l’utilisateur et/ou le patient est établi.

Informez le patient des protocoles de nettoyage adéquats.

SYMBOLES UTILISÉS

Numéro de lot Code produit Consulter le mode d’emploi Date d’expiration Fabricant
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STRATÉGIE DE TRAVAIL RECOMMANDÉE
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ØD = Contraint par la mesure de la pince de la fraiseuse.
TYPE D'OUTIL et PARAMÈTRES DE FRAISAGE = valeurs recommandées et stratégie de travail, consulter le fournisseur de l'outil.
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(E) DISCO DE PMMA PARA LA ELABORACIÓN CAD-CAM. DISCO REALIZADO CON RESINA DE ALTO PESO MOLECULAR CROSS-LIN-
KED QUE GARANTIZA FIDELIDAD EN LA REPRODUCCIÓN DE LOS DETALLES Y RESISTENCIA INCLUSO A GROSORES FINOS.

CAMPO DE APLICACIÓN: se utiliza para fabricar dientes, puentes y/o coronas anatómicas incluso radiopacas, bases para prótesis extraíbles, stents quirúrgicos 
y topes de mordida. También se puede utilizar para realizar piezas calcinables. 
El Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, compuesto de medio espesor en color PINK y medio en color de diente (ver colores disponibles), se utiliza para crear juntos la base 
y los dientes de las prótesis dentales removibles.

CONTRAINDICACIONES:
- Alergia a los componentes de Ruthinium Disc.
- Todos los usos no indicados.

FORMATOS DISPONIBLES:
ATTACCO WIEBER  (Ø 98,5 mm) espesores: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: espesor 30mm
ATTACCO ZIRKOZAHN  (Ø 95 mm)  espesores: 16mm – 18mm - 20mm – 25mm – 30mm     /      Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: espesor 30mm
ATTACCO AMMAN GIRRBACH  (Ø 72 mm)  espesores: 16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: espesor 30mm

COLORES DISPONIBLES:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Otros espesores y colores disponibles bajo pedido.

CARACTERÍSTICAS PRINCIPALES:
- Producto sanitario destinado al CAD/CAM dental: el laboratorio de odontología se encarga de la elaboración con fresadora para obtener dientes provisionales 
y estructuras modeladas como por ejemplo coronas y puentes. 
- Alta estabilidad.
- Inalterabilidad cromática.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
1. La elaboración del material tiene que hacerse en un ambiente con condiciones controladas para evitar contaminar el material. En caso de contaminación con 
grasa o aceite, limpiar el material con alcohol.
2. Aspire las virutas durante el procesamiento, evite el sobrecalentamiento de los materiales para evitar deformaciones.
3. Terminar como de costumbre, con fresa, almohadillas de goma, cepillos y con pómez. Pulido espejo con ayuda de cepillos y productos de pulido ( Acry Lux 
Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta).

ADVERTENCIAS:
- Antes de utilizar el producto en la cavidad bucal esterilizarlo.
- El Disco PMMA se puede esterilizar con Óxido de Etileno o radiaciones ionizantes.
- El producto no es autoclavable.
- Evitar la limpieza con vapor.
- Para la cementación de los dientes se puede utilizar cualquier cemento sin eugenol a la venta.

CONDICIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO: se aconseja guardar el producto en un lugar fresco y seco. El Disco de PMMA no es un producto peligroso. La elimina-
ción se tiene que realizar cumpliendo las leyes de las autoridades competentes. Se trata de un residuo urbano o reciclable como plástico común.

El producto se ha realizado para uso profesional en el sector dental. Atenerse a las indicaciones de las instrucciones de uso. El fabricante declina toda respon-
sabilidad por daños debidos a un uso distinto o inadecuado. El usuario tiene la obligación de controlar personalmente la idoneidad del producto para los usos 
previstos, sobre todo si éstos no se indican en las instrucciones de uso. No lo use después de la expiración.
Aviso: el usuario está obligado a indicar cualquier accidente grave que se pueda producir con respecto al producto tanto al fabricante como a la autoridad 
competente del país miembro en que se encuentre el usuario y/o el paciente.

Instruya al paciente sobre los controles de limpieza adecuados.

SÍMBOLOS UTILIZADOS

Número do lote Código producto Consultar las instrucciones de uso Fecha de caducidad Fabricante
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ØD = Limitado por la medida de la pinza de la fresadora.
TIPO DE HERRAMIENTA y PARÁMETROS DE FRESADO = valores recomendados y estrategia de trabajo, consultar al proveedor de la herramienta.
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(D) PMMA-SCHEIBE (ACRYLGLAS) FÜR DIE CAD-CAM-BEARBEITUNG. DIE SCHEIBE AUS HOCHMOLEKULAREM VER-
NETZTEM HARZ, GARANTIERT DIE GENAUIGKEIT BEI DER WIEDERGABE VON DETAILS UND DIE BESTÄNDIGKEIT AUCH BEI 
DÜNNEN DICKEN.

ANWENDUNGSGEBIET: Zur Herstellung von Zähne, anatomischen Kronen und/oder Brücken, einschließlich röntgendichter Kronen, abnehmbarer Prothe-
senbasen, OP-Schablonen, Biss. Kann auch zur Herstellung von Ausbrennteilen verwendet werden.
Die Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, bestehend aus einer halben Dicke in der Farbe PINK und einer halben Dicke in der Zahnfarbe (siehe verfügbare Farben), wird 
verwendet, um die Basis und die Zähne der herausnehmbaren Prothesen zusammen zu erstellen.

GEGENANZEIGEN:
- Nachgewiesene Allergie gegen Bestandteile von Ruthinium Disc.
- Alle Verwendungen nicht angegeben.

VERFÜGBARE FORMATE: 
ATTACKE WIEBER  (Ø 98,5 mm)  Dicken  16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Dicken  30mm
ATTACKE ZIRKOZAHN  (Ø 95 mm)  Dicken 16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Dicken  30mm
ATTACKE AMMAN GIRRBACH  (Ø 72 mm)  Dicken 16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor 30mm

VERFÜGBARE FARBEN:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO– RX – BL
Ruthinium  Disc Bicolor: A1– A2– A3– A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium  Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1– A2– A3– A3,5

Andere Stärken und Farben sind auf Anfrage erhältlich.

HAUPTSÄCHLICHE EIGENSCHAFTEN:
- Medizinisches Produkt für die dentale CAD/CAM-Technik: Das Dentallabor sieht die Verarbeitung mit Hilfe eines Fräsers vor, Zähne, modellierte Strukturen 
wie z.B. Kronen und Brücken herzustellen.
- Hohe Stabilität.
- Farbliche Unveränderlichkeit.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
1. Das Material muss unter kontrollierten Bedingungen verarbeitet werden, um eine Kontamination des Materials zu vermeiden. Bei Verunreinigungen durch 
Fett oder Öl das Material mit Alkohol reinigen.
2. Saugen Sie die Späne während der Verarbeitung ab und vermeiden Sie eine Überhitzung der Materialien, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
3. Beenden Sie wie gewohnt mit Bohrern, Gummipads, Bürsten und Bimsstein. Spiegelpolitur mit Hilfe von Bürsten und Polierprodukten (Acry Lux Crema, Acry 
Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta).

WARNHINWEISE:
- Nach vorheriger Sterilisation die Konstruktion in die Mundhöhle einsetzen.
- Die PMMA-Scheibe kann mit Ethylenoxid oder durch ionisierende Strahlung sterilisiert werden.
- Das Produkt ist nicht heißdampfsterilisierbar.
- Dampfreinigung vermeiden.
- Für die Befestigung von können alle handelsüblichen Eugenol-freien Zemente verwendet werden.

LAGERBEDINGUNGEN: Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort aufzubewahren. Die PMMA-Scheibe ist kein gefährliches Produkt. 
Die Beseitigung muss nach den Vorschriften der zuständigen Behörden erfolgen. Der Abfall kann wie Haushaltsmüll entsorgt oder wie normaler Kunststoff 
recycelt werden.

Das Produkt ist für den professionellen Einsatz im Dentalbereich konzipiert. Beachten Sie die Hinweise in der Gebrauchsanleitung. Der Hersteller übernimmt 
keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch andere oder unsachgemäße Verwendung entstehen. Der Nutzer ist verpflichtet, die Eignung des Produkts für den vorge-
sehenen Verwendungszweck persönlich zu überprüfen, insbesondere wenn diese Verwendungszwecke in der Gebrauchsanleitung nicht angegeben sind. 
Nicht nach Ablauf verwenden.
Hinweis: Der Benutzer ist verpflichtet, jeden schweren Unfall, der sich im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt ereignen könnte, sowohl dem Hersteller als auch 
der zuständigen Behörde des Mitgliedstaats, in dem der Benutzer und/oder Patient wohnhaft sind, zu melden.

Weisen Sie den Patienten mit den richtigen Reinigungskontrollen an.

BENUTZTE SYMBOLE

Losgröße Artikelnummer Gebrauchsanweisung konsultieren Verfallsdatum Hersteller
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ØD = Eingeschränkt durch Greifermaß der Fräsmaschine.
WERKZEUGTYP und FRÄSPARAMETER = empfohlene Werte und Arbeitsstrategie, wenden Sie sich an den Werkzeuglieferanten.
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(NL) PMMA-SCHIJF VOOR CAD-CAM-VERWERKING. SCHIJF VAN CROSS-LINKED HARS MET HOOG MOLECUULGEWICHT, DIE 
EEN GETROUWE REPRODUCTIE VAN DETAILS EN DUURZAAMHEID GARANDEERT, ZELFS BIJ DUNNE DETAILS.

TOEPASSINGEN: Gebruikt voor de fabricage, met behulp van CAD/CAM, van tanden, bruggen en/of tandheelkundige anatomische kronen, ook radio-opaak 
voor diagnostiek, bases voor uitneembare tandprothesen, chirurgische tandheelkundige sjablonen, orthodontische beten. Het kan ook worden gebruikt voor 
het maken van gietbare stukken.
De Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, bestaande uit een halve dikte in kleur PINK en een met de tandkleur (zie beschikbare kleuren), wordt gebruikt om zowel basis als 
tanden van uitneembare gebitsprothesen in één stuk te maken.

CONTRA-INDICATIES: 
– Niet geschikt in geval van aangetoonde allergie voor de bestanddelen van Ruthinium Disc.
– Alle niet aanbevolen toepassingen.

BESCHIKBARE FORMATEN:
WIEBER AANSLUITING (Ø 98,5 mm) diktes: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: dikte 30 mm
ZIRKOZAHN AANSLUITING (Ø 95 mm) diktes: 16mm – 18mm - 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: dikte 30 mm
AMMAN GIRRBACH AANSLUITING (Ø 72 mm) diktes: 16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: dikte 30 mm. 

VERKRIJGBARE KLEUREN:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 - A2 - A3 - A3,5 - A4 - B1 - B2 - B3 - B4 - C1 - C2 - C3 - C4 - D2 - D3 - D4 - PINK - NEUTRAAL - RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Andere diktes en kleuren op aanvraag leverbaar.

BELANGRIJKSTE KENMERKEN:
– Medisch hulpmiddel bedoeld voor tandheelkundige CAD/CAM: in het tandtechnisch laboratorium voert men de bewerking uit door middel van een frees om 
tanden, gemodelleerde structuren zoals kronen, bruggen te verkrijgen.
– Hoge stabiliteit.
– Chromatische onveranderlijkheid.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:
1. De verwerking van het materiaal moet plaatsvinden in een omgeving met gecontroleerde omstandigheden om besmetting van het materiaal te voorkomen. 
Reinig het materiaal met alcohol als het is verontreinigd met vet of olie.
2. Zuig de spanen af tijdens de verwerking, vermijd oververhitting van het materiaal om vervorming te voorkomen.
3. Doe de afwerking zoals u gewoon bent, met freesjes, rubberen pads, borstels en met puimsteen. Polijst met borstels en producten voor het polijsten (Acry 
Lux Crema, Acry Lux Liquid, Acry Lux Pasta) en vermijd oververhitting.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:
- Voordat u het werkstuk in de mondholte brengt, moet u het steriliseren;
- PMMA Disc kan worden gesteriliseerd met ethyleenoxide of door ioniserende straling;
- Het product kan niet in de autoclaaf worden gedaan;
- Vermijd reinigen met stoom;
- Voor de cementering kan men alle eugenolvrije tandcementsoorten of lijmen die op de markt verkrijgbaar zijn gebruiken.

VOORSCHRIFTEN VOOR OPSLAG: Het wordt aanbevolen om het product op een koele en droge plaats te bewaren. PMMA Disc is geen gevaarlijk product. Afvoer 
moet worden uitgevoerd in overeenstemming met de wetten van de bevoegde autoriteiten. Het afval is vergelijkbaar met huisafval of recyclebaar als normaal 
plastic.

Het product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de tandheelkundige sector. Volg de instructies in de gebruiksaanwijzing. De fabrikant aanvaardt geen 
aansprakelijkheid voor schade die het gevolg is van ander of oneigenlijk gebruik. De gebruiker moet zelf controleren of het product geschikt is voor het beoogde 
gebruik, vooral als dat niet in de gebruiksaanwijzing wordt vermeld. Niet gebruiken na de vervaldatum.
Opmerking: de gebruiker is verplicht om alle ernstige incidenten die kunnen optreden met betrekking tot het product te melden aan zowel de fabrikant als de 
bevoegde autoriteit van de lidstaat waar de gebruiker en/of patiënt is gevestigd.

Men moet de patiënt over de geschikte reinigingsprocedures voorlichten.

GEBRUIKTE SYMBOLEN

Lotnummer Productcode Raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing Uiterste houdbaarheidsdatum Fabrikant
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ØD = Beperkt door de grootte van de spantang van de freesmachine.
WERKTUIGTYPE en FREESPARAMETERS = aanbevolen waarden en werkstrategie, raadpleeg de leverancier van de werktuigen.
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(HU) PMMA LEMEZ CAD-CAM MEGMUNKÁLÁSHOZ. KERESZTKÖTÉSŰ, NAGY MOLEKULATÖMEGŰ GYANTÁVAL KÉSZÜLT 
LEMEZ, AMELY BIZTOSÍTJA A RÉSZLETEK HŰ REPRODUKÁLÁSÁT ÉS AZ ELLENÁLLÁST MÉG KIS VASTAGSÁG ESETÉN IS.

JAVALLATOK: Fogak, hidak és/vagy anatómiai fogkoronák, akár diagnosztikai célt szolgáló sugárfogó anatómiai fogkoronák, kivehető fogprotézisek bázisai, 
fogászati műtéti sablonok, fogvédők CAD/CAM technológiával történő gyártására használatos. Önthető darabok készítésére is használható.
A félig RÓZSASZÍN és félig fogszínű Ruthinium Disc Bicolor (lásd az elérhető színeket) a kivehető fogprotézisek bázisának és fogainak együttes létrehozására 
szolgál.

ELLENJAVALLATOK:
- Ellenjavallott a Ruthinium Disc összetevőire való bizonyított érzékenység esetén.
- Minden nem javallott felhasználás.

KAPHATÓ FORMÁTUMOK:
WIEBER CSATLAKOZÓ (Ø 98,5 mm) vastagság: 16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: 30mm vastagság
ZIRKOZAHN CSATLAKOZÓ (Ø 95 mm) vastagság: 16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: 30mm vastagság
AMMAN GIRRBACH CSATLAKOZÓ (Ø 72 mm)  vastagság:  16 mm – 20 mm – 25mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: 30mm vastagság

KAPHATÓ SZÍNEK: 
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – RÓZSASZÍN – SEMLEGES – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Igény esetén más vastagságban és színben is elérhető.

FŐBB JELLEMZŐK:
- Orvostechnikai eszköz fogászati   CAD/CAM eljáráshoz: a fogtechnikai laboratórium marógéppel végzi a megmunkálást fogak, modellezett struktúrák, például 
koronák, hidak előállításához.
- Nagy stabilitás.
- Kromatikus megváltoztathatatlanság.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS:
1. Az anyag megmunkálását az anyag szennyeződésének elkerülése érdekében ellenőrzött körülmények között kell végezni. Ha az anyag zsírral vagy olajjal 
szennyezett, tisztítsa meg alkohollal.
2. A megmunkálás során porszívózza fel a forgácsot, deformáció elkerülése érdekében kerülje az anyag túlmelegedését.
3. A szokásos módon fejezze be marógéppel, gumibetétekkel, kefékkel és habkővel. Fényezze ecsetek és polírozó termékek (Acry Lux Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, 
Acry Lux Pasta) segítségével, közben pedig kerülje el a túlhevülést.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:
– Mielőtt felhasználná a terméket a szájüregben, sterilizálja azt;
– A PMMA Disc etilén-oxiddal vagy ionizáló sugárzással sterilizálható;
– A termék nem autoklávozható;
– Kerülje a gőzzel történő tisztítást;
– A piacon elérhető összes eugenolmentes cement vagy ragasztó felhasználható cementálásra.
TÁROLÁSI KÖRÜLMÉNYEK. A terméket hűvös és száraz helyen javasolt tárolni. A PMMA Disc nem veszélyes termék. Az ártalmatlanítást az illetékes hatóságok 
előírásainak megfelelően kell elvégezni. A hulladék a települési hulladékhoz hasonlóan kezelhető vagy rendes műanyagként újrahasznosítható.

A terméket a fogászati   ágazatban történő professzionális használatra tervezték. Kövesse a használati utasítást. A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget az eltérő vagy 
nem megfelelő használatból eredő károkért. A felhasználó köteles személyesen ellenőrizni a termék általa tervezett felhasználásokra való alkalmasságát, 
különösen, ha ezek a használati utasításban nem szerepelnek. Ne használjon lejárt terméket.
Figyelem: a felhasználónak jelentenie kell az eszközzel kapcsolatban esetlegesen bekövetkező minden súlyos balesetet mind a gyártónak, mind pedig a 
felhasználó és/vagy páciens letelepedési helye szerinti tagállam illetékes hatóságának.

Lássa el a pácienst megfelelő tisztítási utasításokkal.

HASZNÁLT SZIMBÓLUMOK

Gyártási tétel száma Termékkód Olvassa el a használati utasítást Lejárati dátum Gyártó
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ØD = A marógép fogójának mérete korlátozza
MŰSZER TÍPUSA ÉS MARATÁSI PARAMÉTEREK = javasolt értékek és munkavégzési stratégia, egyeztessen a műszerek beszállítójával
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(RO) DISC DIN PMMA PENTRU LUCRĂRI CAD-CAM. DISC FABRICAT DIN RĂȘINĂ CU GREUTATE MOLECULARĂ MARE DE TIP CROSS-LIN-
KED, CARE GARANTEAZĂ FIDELITATE ÎN REPRODUCEREA DETALIILOR ȘI REZISTENŢĂ SPORITĂ CHIAR ȘI LA GROSIMI REDUSE.

INDICAŢII: Folosit la fabricarea, cu tehnica CAD/CAM, de dinți, punți și/sau coroane anatomice dentare, inclusiv radioopace pentru diagnoză, baze de proteze dentare 
amovibile, ghiduri chirurgicale, gutiere ortodontice. Se poate folosi și la realizarea de piese calcinabile.
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, având până la jumătatea grosimii culoarea PINK iar în cealaltă jumătate culoarea dinților (vezi culori disponibile), se folosește la realizarea de baze și 
dinți de proteze dentare amovibile.

CONTRAINDICAŢII:
- Nerecomandat în caz de alergie demonstrată la componentele produsului Ruthinium Disc.
- Alte utilizări decât cele recomandate.

FORMATE DISPONIBILE:
MANDRINĂ WIEBER (Ø 98,5 mm) grosimi: 14mm - 16mm – 18mm -  20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: grosime 30mm
MANDRINĂ ZIRKOZAHN (Ø 95 mm) grosimi:  16mm – 18mm -  20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: grosime 30mm
MANDRINĂ AMMAN GIRRBACH (Ø 72 mm) grosimi:  16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: grosime 30mm

CULORI DISPONIBILE:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRU – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Alte grosimi și culori disponibile la cerere.

CARACTERISTICI PRINCIPALE: 
- Dispozitiv medical pentru CAD/CAM dentar: laboratorul de tehnică dentară execută lucrarea cu ajutorul frezei, pentru a obține dinți, structuri modelate precum coroane, 
punți.
- Stabilitate ridicată.
- Stabilitate cromatică permanentă.

INSTRUCŢIUNI DE UTILIZARE:
1. Prelucrarea materialului se va face în mediu controlat pentru a evita contaminarea acestuia. În caz de contaminare cu grăsimi sau uleiuri, curățați materialul cu alcool.
2. Aspirați pulberea rezultată din prelucrare și evitați supraîncălzirea materialului pentru a preveni apariția deformărilor.
3.Se va finisa folosind metode obișnuite, cu freze, gume, perii și piatră ponce. Lustruiți oglindă cu ajutorul periei și a produselor de lustruire (Acry Lux Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, 
Acry Lux Pasta) evitând supraîncălzirea.

ATENŢIONĂRI:
- Sterilizați lucrarea înainte de a o folosi lucrarea în cavitatea bucală;
- PMMA Disc poate fi sterilizat cu oxid de etilenă, sau cu radiații ionizante;
- Produsul nu poate fi sterilizat în autoclavă;
- A se evita curățarea cu vapori;
- Pentru cimentare, se pot folosi toate cimenturile fără conținut de eugenol sau adezivii disponibili pe piață.

CONDIȚII DE DEPOZITARE: Se recomandă păstrarea produsului în loc uscat și răcoros. PMMA Disc nu este un produs periculos Eliminarea se va face cu respectarea normelor 
impuse de autoritățile competente. Deșeul poate fi asimilat cu deșeurile menajere sau poate fi reciclat ca și plastic normal.

Produsul a fost conceput pentru uz stomatologic profesional. Respectați indicațiile din instrucțiunile de utilizare. Fabricantul nu-și asumă niciun fel de răspundere pentru 
daunele cauzate de o utilizare incorectă sau în alte scopuri decât cele prevăzute. Utilizatorul este obligat să se asigure că produsul este potrivit pentru utilizările preconizate 
de acesta, mai ales dacă aceste utilizări nu se regăsesc în instrucțiunile de utilizare A se evita utilizarea după expirarea termenului de valabilitate.
Atenție! Utilizatorul are obligația de a comunica orice accident grav în care este implicat dispozitivul, atât fabricantului cât și autorităților competente din statul membru în 
care utilizatorul și/sau pacientul își are reședința.

Informați pacientul cu privire la cele mai adecvate măsuri de igienă.

SIMBOLURI FOLOSITE

Număr de lot Cod produs Consultați instrucțiunile de utilizare Data expirării Producător
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METODĂ DE LUCRU RECOMANDATĂ
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TIPOLOGIE INSTRUMENT PARAMETRI DE FREZARE
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ØD = condiționat de dimensiunea prinderii turbinei 
TIPOLOGIE INSTRUMENT și PARAMETRI DE FREZARE = pentru valori și metodă de lucru recomandată, contactați furnizorul instrumentelor
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(TR) CAD-CAM IŞLEME IÇIN PMMA DISK. YÜKSEK MOLEKÜL AĞIRLIKLI ÇAPRAZ BAĞLI REÇINEDEN YAPILMIŞ OLAN DISK, 
INCE KALINLIKLARDA BILE REZISTANSI VE DETAYLARDA TITIZLIĞI GARANTI EDER.

ENDİKASYONLAR: CAD/CAM tekniğiyle diş, köprü ve/veya tanı amaçlı radyoopak olanlar dahil anatomik kuronların yapımı, çıkarılabilir diş protezleri için taban 
yapımı, cerrahi diş kalıpları yapımı ve ortodontik ısırma plakları yapımında kullanılır. Kalsine edilebilir parçaların üretimi için de kullanılabilir.
II Kalınlığının yarısı PINK renginde, diğer yarısı dişlerin renginde (mevcut renklere bakın) olan Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, çıkarılabilir protezlerin tabanını ve diş 
kısmını bir arada gerçekleştirmeye yarar.

KONTRENDİKASYONLAR:
- Ruthinium Disc bileşenlerine karşı kanıtlanmış alerji durumunda kullanmayın.
- Amaçlanan kullanım haricindeki tüm kullanımlar.

MEVCUT FORMATLAR:
BAĞLANTI WIEBER (Ø 98,5 mm) kalınlık: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: kalınlık 30mm
BAĞLANTI ZIRKOZAHN (Ø 95 mm)  kalınlık: 16mm – 18mm - 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: kalınlık 30mm
BAĞLANTI AMMAN GIRRBACH (Ø 72 mm) kalınlık: 16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: kalınlık 30mm

MEVCUT RENKLER:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Diğer kalınlıklar ve renkler talep üzerine temin edilir.

ANA ÖZELLİKLER:
- Dental CAD/CAM için tıbbi cihaz: Diş laboratuvarı, dişler ve örneğin kuron ve köprü gibi şekillendirilmiş yapılar elde etmek için frezeleme sağlar.
- Yüksek stabilite.
- Kromatik değişmezlik.

KULLANIM TALİMATLARI: 
1. Malzeme, kirlenmesini önlemek için kontrollü bir ortamda işlenmelidir. Katı veya sıvı yağlarla kontaminasyon durumunda, malzemeyi alkolle temizleyin.
2. İşleme sırasında oluşan talaşları vakumlayın ve deformasyonu önlemek için malzemenin aşırı ısınmasını önleyin.
3. Her zamanki gibi freze, kauçuk, fırça ve pomza ile bitirin. Fırçalar ve cilalama ürünleri (Acry Lux Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta) kullanarak ve aşırı 
ısınmamasına dikkat ederek ayna gibi parlatın.

UYARI:
- Ürünü ağız boşluğunda kullanmadan önce sterilize edin;
- PMMA Disk, etilen oksit veya iyonlaştırıcı radyasyon ile sterilize edilebilir;
- Ürün otoklava uygun değildir;
- Buharla temizlemekten kaçının;
- Çimentolama için, piyasada bulunan tüm yapıştırıcılar veya öjenolsüz çimentolar kullanılabilir.

SAKLAMA KOŞULLARI: Ürünün serin ve kuru bir yerde tutulması tavsiye edilir. PMMA disk tehlikeli bir ürün değildir. Ürün, yetkili makamların belirlediği yasalara 
uygun olarak bertaraf edilmelidir. Atık, kentsel atıklarla atılabilir veya normal plastik gibi geri dönüştürülebilir.

Ürün, diş sektöründe profesyonel kullanım için üretilmiştir. Kullanım talimatlarındaki talimatları izleyin. Üretici, belirtilenlerden farklı veya uygunsuz kullanımdan 
kaynaklanan hasarlar için herhangi bir sorumluluk kabul etmez. Kullanıcı, kullanım amacının ürünün kullanımına uygun olup olmadığını şahsen kontrol etmeli, bu 
kullanım alanının kullanma talimatlarında belirtilmemiş olduğu durumlarda buna özellikle dikkat etmelidir. Son kullanma tarihi geçtikten sonra kullanmayın.
Uyarı: Kullanıcı, cihazla ilgili olarak meydana gelebilecek herhangi bir ciddi olayı, hem üreticiye hem de kullanıcının ve/veya hastanın bulunduğu Üye Devletin 
yetkili makamına bildirmekle yükümlüdür.

Hastayı, uygun temizlik protokolleri hakkında bilgilendirin.

KULLANILAN SEMBOLLER

LOT numarası Ürün Kodu Kullanım talimatlarına bakın Son kullanma tarihi Üretici firma
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ÖNERİLEN ÇALIŞMA STRATEJİSİ
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ØD = Freze makinesinin pens boyutuyla sınırlıdır
 ALET TİPOLOJİSİ ve FREZELEME PARAMETRELERİ = önerilen değerler ve çalışma stratejisi, alet tedarikçisine danışın
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(GR) ΔΙΣΚΟΣ ΑΠΟ PMMA ΓΙΑ ΕΠΕΞΕΡΓΑΣΙΑ CAD-CAM. ΔΙΣΚΟΣ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΜΕΝΟΣ ΜΕ ΡΗΤΙΝΗ ΥΨΗΛΟΥ ΜΟΡΙΑΚΟΥ ΒΑΡΟΥΣ CROSS-LIN-
KED, ΠΟΥ ΕΓΓΥΑΤΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΤΗ ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ ΤΩΝ ΛΕΠΤΟΜΕΡΕΙΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΤΟΧΗ ΑΚΟΜΑ ΚΑΙ ΣΕ ΛΕΠΤΟ ΠΑΧΟΣ.

ΠΕΔΙΟ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ: Χρησιμοποιείται για την κατασκευή δοντιών, ανατομικών γεφυρών ή/και στεφανών ακόμα και ακτινοσκιερών υλικών, βάσεων για αφαιρούμενες 
προθέσεις, χειρουργικών προτύπων, μασελών. Χρησιμοποιείται ακόμα και για την κατασκευή κομματιών με ασβέστωμα.
Το Ruthinium Disc Bicolor, που αποτελείται από το μισό πάχος του PINK και το ήμισυ του πάχους του χρώματος των δοντιών (βλέπε διαθέσιμα χρώματα), χρησιμοποιείται 
ταυτόχρονα για τη δημιουργία της βάσης και των δοντιών για αφαιρούμενες οδοντοστοιχίες.

ΑΝΤΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ:
- Αποδεδειγμένη αλλεργία στα εξαρτήματα Ruthinium Disc.
- Δεν αναφέρονται όλες οι χρήσεις.

ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΕΣ ΜΟΡΦΕΣ:
ΕΠΙΘΕΣΗ WIEBER  (Ø 98,5 mm) πάχη: 14mm – 16mm – 18mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: πάχη  30mm
ΕΠΙΘΕΣΗ ZIRKOZAHN  (Ø 95 mm) πάχη: 16mm – 18mm - 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: πάχη 30mm
ΕΠΙΘΕΣΗ AMMAN GIRRBACH  (Ø 72 mm) πάχη: 16mm – 20mm – 25mm – 30mm    /    Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: πάχη  30mm

ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΟΙ ΧΡΩΜΑΤΙΣΜΟΙ:
Ruthinium Disc: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 – B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3 –  D4 – PINK – NEUTRO – RX – BL
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Ruthinium Disc Multilayer: A1 – A2 – A3 – A3,5 – A4 –  B1 – B2 – B3 – B4 – C1 – C2 – C3 – C4 – D2 – D3
Ruthinium Disc Bicolor Multilayer: A1–A2–A3–A3,5

Άλλα πάχη και χρώματα διατίθενται κατόπιν αιτήματος.

ΚΥΡΙΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ:
- Ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν που προορίζεται για οδοντιατρικό CAD/CAM: για την διεξαγωγή της επεξεργασίας το οδοντοτεχνικό εργαστήριο προβλέπει τη χρήση φρέζας 
για την επιτυχή κατασκευή δοντιών και μορφοποιημένων εξαρτημάτων όπως στεφάνες, γέφυρες.
- Υψηλή σταθερότητα.
- Χρωματική αμεταβλητότητα.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:
1. Η επεξεργασία του υλικού πρέπει να εκτελείται σε περιβάλλον με ελεγχόμενες συνθήκες για την αποτροπή μόλυνσης του υλικού. Σε περίπτωση μόλυνσης από λίπη ή 
λάδια, καθαρίστε το υλικό με οινόπνευμα.
2. Σκουπίστε τα ξέσματα κατά την επεξεργασία, αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση των υλικών για να αποφύγετε την παραμόρφωση.
3. Τελειώστε ως συνήθως, με γόνατα, ελαστικά τακάκια, βούρτσες και με ελαφρόπετρα. Βερνίκι καθρέφτη με τη βοήθεια πινέλων και προϊόντων γυαλίσματος (Acry Lux 
Crema, Acry Lux Liquido, Acry Lux Pasta).

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ:
- Πριν να χρησιμοποιήσετε το κατασκευασμένο υλικό μέσα στη στοματική κοιλότητα, προχωρήστε στην αποστείρωση. - Ο Δίσκος PMMA μπορεί να αποστειρώνεται με 
αιθυλενοξείδιο ή με ιονίζουσα ακτινοβολία.
- Το προϊόν δεν μπορεί να τοποθετείται σε κλίβανο αποστείρωσης.
- Αποφεύγετε τον καθαρισμό με ατμό.
- Για την τσιμέντωση των κατασκευασμάτων μπορείτε να χρησιμοποιείτε όλα τα τσιμέντα που διατίθενται στην αγορά τα οποία δεν περιέχουν ευγενόλη. 
 
ΣΥΝΘΗΚΕΣ ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗΣ: Συνιστάται να διατηρείτε το προϊόν σε δροσερό και στεγνό μέρος. Ο Δίσκος από PMMA δεν είναι επικίνδυνο προϊόν. Η απόρριψη πρέπει να 
γίνεται σύμφωνα με τους νόμους των αρμόδιων αρχών. Το απόβλητο υλικό εξομοιώνεται με τα αστικά ή ανακυκλώσιμα απόβλητα ως σύνηθες πλαστικό.

Το προϊόν έχει κατασκευαστεί για επαγγελματική χρήση στον οδοντιατρικό τομέα. Τηρείτε τις ενδείξεις που αναγράφονται στις οδηγίες χρήσης. Ο παραγωγός δεν 
αναλαμβάνει καμία ευθύνη για βλάβες που προκλήθηκαν από διαφορετική ή ακατάλληλη χρήση. Ο χρήστης οφείλει να ελέγχει προσωπικά την καταλληλότητα του 
προϊόντος για τις χρήσεις που ο ίδιος προβλέπει κυρίως εάν οι χρήσεις αυτές δεν αναφέρονται στις οδηγίες χρήσης. Να μη χρησιμοποιείται μετά τη λήξη.
Ανακοίνωση: Ο χρήστης οφείλει να ενημερώσει σχετικά με οποιοδήποτε ατύχημα τυχόν παρουσιαστεί σε σχέση με τη συσκευή τόσο τον κατασκευαστή όσο και την 
αρμόδια αρχή του κράτους μέλους όπου ο χρήστης ή/και ο ασθενής διαμένει.

Διδάξτε στον ασθενή με κατάλληλους ελέγχους καθαρισμού.

ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΜΕΝΑ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΑ

Αριθμός παρτίδας Κωδικός προϊόντος Συμβουλευτείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης Ημερομηνία λήξης Κατασκευαστής
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ΣΥΝΙΣΤΩΜΕΝΗ ΣΤΡΑΤΗΓΙΚΗ ΕΡΓΑΣΙΑΣ
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ØD = Περιορίζεται από το μέτρο λαβής της άλεσης.
ΤΥΠΟΣ ΕΡΓΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΑΡΑΜΕΤΡΕΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗΣ = προτεινόμενες τιμές και στρατηγική εργασίας, συμβουλευτείτε τον προμηθευτή του εργαλείου.
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